CONFIDENTIAL SIPC Ref. ENG-25-09-061
Odour Devices Installation Completion Report
for
SOHAR Port and Freezone Area
Client
Sohar Industrial Port Company S.A.O.C. (SIPC)
PO Box 9,
Postal Code 327,

detection of odors.
• The Customer will be responsible for any civil works required to install the Devices but needs to be
advised and detailed by the Service Provider for installing the Devices.
• The electrical supply for the Devices will be provided by the Customer, provided that; all required
technical requirements and design is provided by the Service Provider.
• At this phase, the Service Provider shall advise on the possibility to install a single solar panel for
electricity supply for the Devices, at locations where electricity is not available. The Service Provider
acknowledges that the rates specified in C5, Schedule of prices applies in this case.
• The number of Devices for this year is limited to 15 only including the mobile Device, where every year
the Customer might invest into more Devices. Therefore, a master plan shall be prepared by the Service
Provider for long term plan considering the locations of the Devices.
1.4 Devices Installed
Device ID Location Type/Model Serial No. Installation Date Status Remarks
01130-WS Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01130-WS 02/08/2025 Active Fixed
01131 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN 01131 02/08/2025 Active Fixed
01132 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01132 01/08/2025 Active Fixed
01133 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01133 30/07/2025 Active Fixed
01134 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01134 02/08/2025 Active Fixed
01135 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01135 31/07/2025 Active Fixed
01136 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01136 01/08/2025 Active Fixed
01137 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01137 31/07/2025 Active Fixed
01138 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01138 01/08/2025 Active Fixed
CONFIDENTIAL SIPC Ref. ENG-25-09-061
Device ID Location Type/Model Serial No. Installation Date Status Remarks
01139 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01139 01/08/2025 Active Fixed
01140 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01140 02/08/2025 Active Fixed
01141 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01141 03/08/2025 Active Fixed
01142 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01142 03/08/2025 Active Fixed
01143 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01143 03/08/2025 Active Fixed
01144 Sohar Port WT1Lite SN01144 31/08/2025 Active Mobile
1.5 Installation Procedure
Please find attached MOS_E-NOSE Installation at Appendix C
1.6 Health, Safety & Environment (HSE)
Please find attached JHA & HRA at Appendix D